



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0172-0484 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: September 22, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 8/25/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 269 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in Dist 2 **Project(s):** 000T(214)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)	\$2,744,874.00	100.00%
2	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$3,176,000.00	115.71%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$3,976,267.00	144.86%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0484
Letting Date: September 22, 2021
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 269 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in Dist 2

Counties: Various**District(s):** Norwich**Project(s):** 000T(214)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	100,000.000	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00	1.00000	100,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0952001	(1.000)	7,254.40000	7,254.40	13,659.00000	13,659.00	173,200.00000	173,200.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0969062	6.000	4,458.50000	26,751.00	7,713.00000	46,278.00	7,500.00000	45,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040 0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0050 0970007	250.000	72.40000	18,100.00	76.00000	19,000.00	65.00000	16,250.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	30,622.00000	30,622.00	42,802.00000	42,802.00	293,400.00000	293,400.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	68,760.50000	68,760.50	227,829.06000	227,829.06	250,000.00000	250,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080 0977001	50.000	19.80000	990.00	23.00000	1,150.00	30.00000	1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	105.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0100 1001001	1,250.000	43.50000	54,375.00	75.12000	93,900.00	90.00000	112,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 1001004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	8.000 c.y.	266.60000	2,132.80	772.00000	6,176.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00
0120 1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	4.000 v.f.	1,265.00000	5,060.00	820.00000	3,280.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
0130 1002101 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	3.000 ea.	1,334.40000	4,003.20	3,077.00000	9,231.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00
0140 1003206 LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	3.000 ea.	2,969.20000	8,907.60	3,440.00000	10,320.00	650.00000	1,950.00
0150 1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1,245.000 l.f.	20.50000	25,522.50	17.11000	21,301.95	28.00000	34,860.00
0160 1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	90.000 l.f.	22.50000	2,025.00	20.68000	1,861.20	30.00000	2,700.00
0170 1008908 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	2,521.000 l.f.	7.00000	17,647.00	4.59000	11,571.39	40.00000	100,840.00
0180 1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	7.000 ea.	553.50000	3,874.50	1,837.00000	12,859.00	750.00000	5,250.00
0190 1010054 CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	1.000 ea.	341.10000	341.10	1,271.00000	1,271.00	700.00000	700.00
0200 1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	31.000 ea.	897.00000	27,807.00	341.00000	10,571.00	400.00000	12,400.00
0210 1105001 1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	584.70000	1,169.40	488.00000	976.00	900.00000	1,800.00
0220 1105003 1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,106.70000	1,106.70	1,642.00000	1,642.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0230 1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	913.50000	913.50	1,313.00000	1,313.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
0240 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	781.70000	781.70	1,218.00000	1,218.00	810.00000	810.00
0250 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	841.80000	10,943.40	1,000.00000	13,000.00	1,000.00000	13,000.00
0260 1107007 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	441.70000	441.70	672.00000	672.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0270 1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	36.000 ea.	1,963.50000	70,686.00	3,158.00000	113,688.00	2,800.00000	100,800.00
0280 1108808 TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,732.00000	2,732.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0290 1111401 LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 ea.	1,053.40000	28,441.80	1,313.00000	35,451.00	1,250.00000	33,750.00
0300 1111451 LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	1,070.000 l.f.	26.50000	28,355.00	18.25000	19,527.50	65.00000	69,550.00
0310 1112205 RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 ea.	16,329.90000	979,794.00	14,528.00000	871,680.00	17,500.00000	1,050,000.00
0320 1112284 VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	36.000 ea.	1,328.00000	47,808.00	1,923.00000	69,228.00	1,550.00000	55,800.00
0330 1112286 360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	36.000 ea.	6,527.70000	234,997.20	7,861.00000	282,996.00	8,000.00000	288,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0340	1112287	36.000	22,296.10000	802,659.60	27,212.00000	979,632.00	26,000.00000	936,000.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0350	1113050	6,595.000	2.50000	16,487.50	2.38000	15,696.10	5.00000	32,975.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
0360	1113104	60.000	3.20000	192.00	3.18000	190.80	5.00000	300.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
0370	1113725	4,700.000	2.80000	13,160.00	3.54000	16,638.00	5.00000	23,500.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0380	1118012	(1.000)	25,387.60000	25,387.60	28,534.00000	28,534.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0390	1208931	23.000	131.10000	3,015.30	125.00000	2,875.00	84.00000	1,932.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0400	1220027	1,200.000	13.80000	16,560.00	25.00000	30,000.00	35.00000	42,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$2,744,874.00		\$3,176,000.00		\$3,976,267.00
Contract Totals				\$2,744,874.00		\$3,176,000.00		\$3,976,267.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								